



Department of Administration
 Purchasing Division
 2019 Washington Street East
 Post Office Box 50130
 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

**State of West Virginia
 Solicitation Response**

Proc Folder: 1625705
Solicitation Description: Addendum 1:One Time Purchase of Specified Power Tools at D10
Proc Type: Agency Purchase Order

Solicitation Closes	Solicitation Response	Version
2025-02-27 10:30	SR 0803 ESR02252500000005224	1

VENDOR
 000000168138
 WEST VIRGINIA OUTDOOR POWER INC

Solicitation Number: ARFQ 0803 DOT2500000037
Total Bid: 6312.100000000000363797880709 **Response Date:** 2025-02-25 **Response Time:** 14:09:22
Comments:

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

Amber J Heath
 304-414-7105
 amber.j.heath@wv.gov

Vendor Signature X **FEIN#** **DATE**

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1	Stihl MS 261 C-M Chainsaw w/16-20" Bar or Equal	2.00000	EA	583.990000	1167.98

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
27112700			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Stihl MS 261 C-M Chainsaw w/16-20" Bar or Equal

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
2	Stihl MS 170 Lightweight Chainsaw w/16" Bar or Equal	2.00000	EA	175.990000	351.98

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
27112700			

Commodity Line Comments: Replacement model for MS 170 is MS 162

Extended Description:

Stihl MS 170 Lightweight Chainsaw w/16" Bar or Equal

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
3	Stihl TS 420 Cutquik Road Saw or Equal	2.00000	EA	1039.200000	2078.40

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
27112700			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Stihl TS 420 Cutquik Road Saw or Equal

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
4	Stihl BR 430 Backpack Blower or Equal	2.00000	EA	395.990000	791.98

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
27112700			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Stihl BR 430 Backpack Blower or Equal

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
5	16" Chainsaw Chains 61 PMM3 55 or Equal	20.00000	EA	12.000000	240.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
27112700			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

16" Chainsaw Chains 61 PMM3 55 or Equal

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
6	18" Chainsaw Chains 26 RM3 74 or Equal	20.00000	EA	33.350000	667.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
27112700			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

18" Chainsaw Chains 26 RM3 74 or Equal

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
7	HP Ultra 2-cycle Engine Oil 5.2oz 48/case	1.00000	CASE	145.000000	145.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
27112700			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

HP Ultra 2-cycle Engine Oil 5.2oz 48/case

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
8	Bio Plus Bar & Chain Oil Gallons or Equal	12.00000	GL	30.490000	365.88

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
27112700			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Bio Plus Bar & Chain Oil Gallons or Equal

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
9	Guide Bar 3003 008 6817 for MS 261 C-M18" Chainsaw or Equal	6.00000	EA	46.390000	278.34

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
27112700			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Guide Bar 3003 008 6817 for MS 261 C-M18" Chainsaw or Equal

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
10	Guide Bar 3005 008 3913 for MS 170 16" Chainsaw or Equal	6.00000	EA	37.590000	225.54


Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
27112700			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Guide Bar 3005 008 3913 for MS 170 16" Chainsaw or Equal

Specified Power Tools Purchase

Item Number	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Unit Cost	Total
1	2	EA	Stihl MS 261 C-M Chainsaw w/16-20" Bar or equivalent model	583.99	\$ 1,167.98
2	2	EA	Stihl MS 170 Lightweight Chainsaw with/16" Bar or equivalent model	175.99	\$ 351.98
6	2	EA	Stihl TS 420 Cutquik Road Saw or equivalent model	1039.20	\$ 2078.40
7	2	EA	Stihl BR 430 Backpack Blower or equivalent model	395.99	\$ 791.98
15	20	EA	16" Chainsaw Chains 61 PMM3 55 or equivalent	12.00	\$ 240.00
17	20	EA	18" Chainsaw Chains 26 RM3 74 or equivalent	33.35	\$ 667.00
19	1	CS	HP Ultra 2-cycle Engine Oil 5.2 ounce 48/Case	145.00	\$ 145.00
20	12	GL	Bio Plus Bar & Chain Oil Gallons or equivalent	30.49	\$ 365.88
34	6	EA	Guide Bar 3003 008 6817 for MS 261 C-M 18" Chainsaw or equal	46.39	\$ 278.34
38	6	EA	Guide Bar 3005 008 3913 for MS 170 16" Chainsaw or equal	37.59	\$ 225.54
Grand Total					6312.10

Q U O T A T I O N

WEST VIRGINIA OUTDOOR POWER INC.
 59 Don Knotts Blvd
 Suite A
 Morgantown, WV 26508 USA
 Phone #: (304)212-7015
 Fax #: (304)985-0033

PHONE #:
 CELL #:
 ALT. #:
 P.O.#: ARFQ-0803-DOT250000
 TERMS: Net 30
 SALES TYPE: Quote

DATE: 2/14/2025
 ORDER #: 242910
 CUSTOMER #: 37601
 CP: Michele
 LOCATION: 4
 STATUS: Active

BILL TO 37601

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT 10
 270 HARDWOOD LANE
 PRINCETON, WV 24740 US

SHIP TO

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT 10
 270 HARDWOOD LANE
 PRINCETON, WV 24740 US

MFR	PRODUCT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	QTY	PRICE	NET	TOTAL
STI	MS 261 C-M 20 .050	MS 261 C-M CHAINSAW W/20" BAR .050 GAUGE	2	\$729.99	\$583.99	\$1,167.98
STI	MS 162 16	MS 162 W/ 16" BAR & CHAIN	2	\$199.99	\$175.99	\$351.98
STI	TS 420	TS 420 CUTQUIK W/ 14" GUARD	2	\$1,299.00	\$1,039.20	\$2,078.40
STI	BR 430	BR 430 BACKPACK BLOWER	2	\$449.99	\$395.99	\$791.98
STI	61PMM3 55	CHAIN 61PMM3 3/8P .043G	20	\$28.39	\$12.00	\$240.00
STI	26RM3 74	CHAIN 26RM3 .325P .063G	20	\$41.69	\$33.35	\$667.00
STI	0781 313 8006	6 Pk 2 Gallon Mix 5.2 Fl.Oz. Hp Ultra 1 case	1	\$145.00	\$145.00	\$145.00
STI	3003 008 6817	18" RM STANDARD .325P .063G GUIDE BAR	6	\$57.99	\$46.39	\$278.34
STI	3005 008 3913	16" RM 3/8 PICCO .043G GUIDE BAR	6	\$46.99	\$37.59	\$225.54
STI	0781 516 5012	1 Gallon Bio Plus Bar and Chain Oil	12	\$36.99	\$30.49	\$365.88

Price on this sales quote is an estimate and is subject to being increased..
 Final pricing and applicable programs will be established at delivery
 Order cancellation and refund of earnest money deposits are available in the event of a price increase between the date of the quote and the date of delivery.
 No returns on equipment

SUBTOTAL: \$6,312.10
TAX: \$0.00
ORDER TOTAL: \$6,312.10

Authorized By: _____